OP \$465.00 3886116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greater Maryland Health System, Inc.		09/27/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luminis Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001 Medical Parkway	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3886116	ANNE ARUNDEL MEDICAL CENTER
Registration Number:	3886119	PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	4005069	ANNE ARUNDEL DIAGNOSTICS IMAGING
Registration Number:	4079847	ANNE ARUNDEL DIAGNOSTICS IMAGING
Registration Number:	4125560	LIVING HEALTHIER TOGETHER
Registration Number:	4270803	E
Registration Number:	4362074	ROCK THE RED
Registration Number:	4554075	ENERGIZE
Registration Number:	4561130	ORTHOTODAY
Registration Number:	4717987	SPINETODAY
Registration Number:	5159095	PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	5565369	ASKAAMC
Registration Number:	5565954	HANDTODAY
Registration Number:	5565956	ARTHRITISTODAY
Registration Number:	5574614	
Registration Number:	5587146	CONEXUS LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	5610214	ANNE ARUNDEL MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	5844506	DENIM & DIAMONDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0468

900519836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-822-5935

Email: trademarkmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz	
SIGNATURE: /Simor L. Moskowitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Luminis Health channe of name#page1.tif source=Luminis Health channe of name#page2.tif source=Luminis Health channe of name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0469

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

** EXPEDITED SERVICE **,	** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **
OCUMENT CODE <u>094</u> BUSINESS CODE <u>04</u> , <u>D02369460</u>	10003362012347516
Nose Stock Nonstock	
A. Religious	
Verging /Converting	
	ID 8 002369460 ACK # 1000362012347516 PACES: 0023 LUMINIS HEALTH, INC
Surviving/Resulting	29/27/2019 AT 84.18 P WO # 6264988667
	New Name Luminis Health, Mr.
FEES REMITTED	
Base Fee Org. & Cap. Fee. Expedite Fee Penalty. State Recordation Tax. State Transfer Tax Certified Copies Copy Fee Certificates Certificate of Status Fee. Personal Property Pilings: NP Fund Other TOTAL FEES. Credit Card Checks Approved By: Keyed By: COMMENT(S)	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code Adoption of Assumed Name Other Change(s) Code Attention THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 2405 YORK ROAD SULTE 201 LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MD 21093-2264
	CUST ID:0003772090 WORK ORDER:0004988587 DRTE:09-30-2019 11:25 AM GRT. PAID:\$450.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0470 GREATER MARYLAND HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

GREATER MARYLAND HEALTH SYSTEM, INC., a Maryland nonstock corporation having its principal office in Anne Arundel County, Maryland (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland ("SDAT") that

FIRST

The Corporation desires to amend its charter as currently in effect for purposes of changing its name from "Greater Maryland Health System, Inc" to "Luminis Health, Inc" The remaining provisions of the charter shall remain in effect as filed with and approved by SDAT on July 1, 2019. Therefore, the charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out in its entirety Article FIRST of the existing charter and substituting in lieu thereof the following

"FIRST The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is

LUMINIS HEALTH, INC."

SECOND

The amendments to the Corporation's charter as set forth in these Articles of Amendment were duly approved, adopted, and advised by a majority of the Board of Trustees of the Corporation, who are also all of the Members of the Corporation, and such acts were the only corporate action necessary under applicable law to adopt these Articles of Amendment.

THIRD

The current address of the principal office of the Corporation in Maryland is c/o Anne Arundel Medical Center, Inc., 2001 Medical Parkway, Annapolis, Maryland 21401.

CUST ID.0003772090 WORK ORDER 0004988667 DATE 09-30-2019 11:25 AM AMT PAID:\$450.00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0471

FOURTH

The name of the resident agent of the Corporation is The Corporation Trust Incorporated, a Mai yland corporation, and the post office address of the resident agent is 2405 York Rd, Ste 201. Lutherville Timonium, MD 21093-2264.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Greater Maryland Health System, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested by its Chair this 26th day of September, 2019, and its President acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the corporate act and deed of Greater Maryland Health System, Inc. and, under penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of her knowledge, information and belief

ATTEST:

Name Gary obso

Title Chair

GREATER MARYLAND HEALTH

Sidirivi, iiv.

Name. Victoria W. Baylés

Title: Chief Executive Officer